NCCAOM
NCCAOM PDA Fee Schedule and How to Make a Payment

NCCAOM Active Diplomates receive a 10% discount for an initial provider application,
individual course applications, and advertising.

Non-profit 501(c)3 organizations receive a 50% discount for an initial provider application,
individual course applications, and advertising.

The PDA review fee pays for a professional, third-party course review by a leader in the
continuing education field, use of the NCCAOM" PDA Provider Digital Badge, the NCCAOM"
PDA Activity Logo, and posting the course on the NCCAOM® PDA Search Engine for a period of
one year.

The review does not guarantee that the new provider applicant or course application will be
approved by NCCAOM. The fee is payable in U.S. dollars and is non-refundable. The payment is
made online via PayPal with a Visa, MasterCard, or American Express credit card. Checks are not
accepted.

New PDA Provider Review
Initial NCCAOM" PDA Provider Review $ 350
NCCAOM" PDA Provider Reactivation $ 200

PDA Course Reviews
Individual Course Review (Fee per course or renewal)

Live Presentation $ 250
Online $ 250
Conference $ 400
Overseas Tour $ 400

Annual Discounted Review Packages (includes course renewals)

Up to 50 course applications per year $ 750

Up to 100 course applications per year $1,000

Up to 200 course applications per year $1,500

Up to 500 course applications per year $2,000

PDA Optional Services

NCCAOM" PDA Course Spotlight $ 500 per course, per posting
Expedited Review (Individual course review only) $ 250
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